Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) 4/20/05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 04 - 29 - 21	United States Patent and Trademark Office
- ·	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1029915	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) GORDON YOWELL; DUANE SAMUELSON; STEPHEN KAYLOR;	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PREDATOR SYSTEMS, INC.
THOMAS RICHARTZ ; DAVID GORMAN ; JUN CHEN ; JAMES GAYOSO	0
CAMINES GATTESS	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 600 PSI DRIVE
Execution Date(s) APRIL 18, 2005	<u> </u>
Assignment Merger	City BOOA BATON
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BOCA RATON
Joint Research Agreement	State: FLORIDA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:33431
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:ALVIN BLUM	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2350 DELMAR PLACE	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: FORT LAUDERDALE	8. Payment Information
State: FLORIDA Zip:33301	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 954 462 5006	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 954 462 5006	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Alvin & Seus	
Signature Signature	4/20/05 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Y4051		
Whereas, I/We, GORDON YOWELL of BOCA RAT	FLORIDA, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in		
TARGET FLOW METERS			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Application Number	i l		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	4/18/05 and		
Whereas, FREDATOR SYSTEMS, ING. BOCA RATON, FI	here referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 600 PSI DRIVE, BOCA RA	TON, FL33431 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this			
at			
State of Florida) Gordon	ignature Fower egistration No., if applicable		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be highred as the foregoing instrument to be higher as the foregoing instrument to be highred as the foregoing instrument to be higher as the foregoing instrument to be higher as the foregoing instrument to be higher as the foregoing instrument to be a significant to be a si			
day of Amil , 20 05 Expres 2/27/20 Seal Commit DD0400 Expres 2/27/20 Sonded thru (800)43 Florida Notary Ass	0 0 2-4254		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) Y4051		
Whereas, I/We,DUANE_SAMUELSONofBOCA_RATON, FLORIDA_, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in			
TARGET FLOW METERS			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	+118105 and		
Whereas, PREDATOR SYSTEMS, ING. BOCA RATON, FI			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 600 PSI DRIVE, BOCA RA			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$ acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventior rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the san for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made. Executed this	s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We office to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been		
at			
h Lune	dignature		
County of M Mag (4)	egistration No., if applicable		
Before me personally appeared said Dwaine Sum was	∞~		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	18		
day of Ani . 20 5.	STACEY FAMULARO		
Seal Strien Tamilaro	Comm# DD0400160 Expres 2/27/2009 Bonded thru (800)432-4254		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representations are than one signature is required. See below*			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

2 Total of

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Y4051 Whereas, I/We, STEPHEN I. KAYLOR of POMPANO BEACH, FL , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in _____ TARGET FLOW METERS for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number ______. for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 4 18/05, and Whereas, PREDATOR SYSTEMS, ING. BOCA RATON, FLA. here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 600 PSI DRIVE, BOCA RATON, FL33431 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. IWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been Executed this 18th day of April Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable

Before me personally appeared said Sephen I. Kaulo

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _

Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entre

e(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

more than one signature is required, See below*.

3 Total of forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Y4051
Whereas, I/We, THOMAS B. RICHARTZ of ROYAL PA	LM BCH., FL, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in
TARGET FLOW METERS	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	4/18/05, and
Whereas, PREDATOR SYSTEMS, ING. BOCA RATON, FL	A. here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 600 PSI DRIVE, BOCA RA	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars (\$ 1 acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the trademark granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made. Executed this <u>IS APRIL</u> day of <u>PIRIL</u>	s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We Office to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and erm for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been
_	Milwy
State of Poly SS: County of Poly Pears SS: Printed Name/Re	RICHARTZ egistration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said MMASB. Richart Z	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	18
day of	
Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or teature and the property of the policy.	FAMULARO Comm# 000400160 Express 2/27/2009 stive 5 are required. Submit multiple forms if model into (800)432-4254 londa Notary Asen., Inc

Total of This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Y4051
Whereas, I/We, DAVID H. GORMAN of MIAMI, FI	LORIDA , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in
TARGET FLOW METERS	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number	1
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	118/05 and
Whereas, PREDATOR SYSTEMS, ING. BOCA RATON, FI	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 600 PSI DRIVE, BOCA RA	TON, FL33431 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1 acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the trademark, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made. Executed this	s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We office to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been
Darl A	for
State of Flonda Daviso Ha	ignature Sormo
Before me personally appeared said	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 20	18
C. BALMIR MY COMMISSION # DD 285296 EXPIRES: December 22, 2006 Expired: See below. Signees of record of the entire interest or their representations below.	itive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

5 Total of This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

Docket Number (Optional)

·N			Y4051
of	BOCA	RATON,	FLORIDA, hereafter
ıseful ir	mprovem	ents in	
vas file	d on		
		j	ı
IVE,	BOCA	RATON,	, FL33431 is
ne sam	ıe;		
ich may atent ar est in a the full een hel	y be granded by the second to the second to the second to the second by me	nted therefo mark Office same, for the term fo had this as	ore in the United States. I/We to issue said United States his sole use and behoof; and or which said Patent may be ssignment and sale not been
		Jun	cher
		-	
5-			1 CHEN
	Thad Nam	~/Donietrat	
Pni	nted Nan	ne/Registrat	tion No., if applicable
<u>-</u>	nted Nan	ne/Registral	tion No., if applicable
	nted Nam		
	····		tion No., if applicable
A (h E introduce	vas filed vas exected to the same to the full teen held to the same the	vas filed on vas executed on CA RATON, IVE, BOCA ne same; Me, the applicate to the said inversest in and to the said inversest in and to the full end of the full end of the pen held by me	vas filed on

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

6 Total of Z

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) Y4051		
Whereas, I/We, <u>JAMES A. GAYOSO</u> of <u>PLANTATIO</u>			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in		
TARGET FLOW METERS			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	+ 18 10.5 and		
Whereas, PREDATOR SYSTEMS, ING. BOCA RATON, FL	A. here referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 600 PSI DRIVE, BOCA RA			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this EIGHTEENTH day of APRIL , 20 05			
State of Torida) JAMES A	gnature Augustine GM050 gistration No., if applicable		
Before me personally appeared said WWWS A. 64080			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
day of April 20 05.			
Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their remove than one signature is required, See below*.	Comm# DD0400160 Expres 2/27/2009 AC(S)cated equi(eqt) Submit multiple forms if		
7 Total of forms are submitted.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 04/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 016496 FRAME: 0029